Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

04-19-2002

HEET

U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB N	To. 0651-0011		non and Trademark Office			
		93 ner of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof	01.			
	Trease record the attached on	dia documents of copy mereor				
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies)			
	Srinivas S. Pitla, Chang Yun Ching, Vipen Khetarpal and Mirza M. Baig	Name: Visteon Global	Technologies, Inc.			
	04/1//02					
Additiona	Il name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Parkla	ne Towers East			
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 728				
	Security Agt. Change of Name	City: <u>Dearborn</u> State:	Michigan Zip 48126			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d:Yes <u>X</u> No			
	Execution Date: April 8 and 9, 2002					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: April 8 and 9, 2002					
	in this document is being med together with a new app.	ication, the execution date is:	511 0 tille 2, 2002			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B	Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No						
			•			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications patents involved	One (1)			
Name:_	Donald A. Wilkinson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)) <u>40.00</u>			
Internal	Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Enclos	ed			
Street A	Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor	XX Author	rized to be charged to deposit nt			
	720 Water St.					
Eity:_	Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43604	8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this	: 50-0567 page if paying by deposit account)			
04/18/2002 GTDW11 00000220 500567 10120688 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
01 FC:581 40.00 CH						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Donald A. Wilkinson	Walles A	pril 11, 2002			
	Name of Person Signing Signature		ate			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (2) Two					

;734 416 6907 # 5/ 6 Apr-8-02 **2:10PM; Page 4/5**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, <u>Srinivas S. Pitla, Chang Yun Ching</u>, <u>Vipen Khetarpal</u>, and <u>Mirza Qadir M. Baig</u> has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: **COMPRESSOR HOUSING WITH CLAMP** (Attorney Docket No. **V201-0733(158440)**) for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, and for valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all countries throughout the world to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ________, Filing Date __________), and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Srinivas S. Pitla 403 Village Green, #204 Ann Arbor, MI 48105	P.S. 6 - 2	4/9/02
Chang Yun Ching 37775 Lakewood Circle, Apt. 204 Westland, MI 48185	may	4/9/02
Vipen Khetarpal 46470 W. Ten Mile Road Novi, MI 48374	V./M	4/9/02
Mirza Qadir M. Baig 524 Tobin Dr., Apt. 311 Inkster, MI 48141	ali	OS/April 2000

PATENT

REEL: 012793 FRAME: 0561